_	09-06-20	೧೯	 ,
P	TO-1595		R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To	the Honorable Commissioner of ,	24	, attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	VIJAY GARG FLOYD CADWELL		FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MI 11/51156 11/511560 12949 U.S. PTO 11/511560
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: July 31, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)
	67,600-097 (81143093)	<u> </u>	
	Serial No. Not Available		
	Additional numbers att	ache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	RANDY W. TUNG	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)
		8	Deposit Account Number: 06-1510 (or 05-1505) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying bigleposit account)
	DO NOT USE		615
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information the original document. Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Signature	ntion	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 8/26/06 THE Date 2908
	Registration No. 31,311		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document : Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	_		
		_		
٦	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	ELAINE CHEN		FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MI	
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: July 27, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No	
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the	execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)	
	67,600-097 (81143093)			
	Serial No. Not Available			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	RANDY W. TUNG	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
8	Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)	
		8	Deposit Account Number: 06-1510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.			
9	Statement and signature.		මී දි	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and counnent: 3

Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Registration No. 31,311

Randy W. Tung
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018300 FRAME: 0142

8/29/08

PTO-1595	PATENTS ONLY	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
o the Honorable Con	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	RAMAKRISHNA RAJU		LES49 U.S. PTO DEALBOLN WII
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	i	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: August 10, 2006		
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)
	67,600-097 (81143093)		
	Serial No. Not Available		
	Additional numbers att	ach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	RANDY W. TUNG	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)
		8	Deposit Account Number: 06-1510 (or \$6-1505) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9	9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,311 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docurrent		
Commissioner for Patents			

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
-			
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	ZHIHUI DUAN GEORGE DOLAN JEFFREY BOISMIER		PAGE 112949 U.S. PTO 112949 U.S. PTO 117611560
3	Nature of conveyance:	·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⋈ No
ľ	■ Assignment		7 (40.00) (2) (2 4.40.00) (3 7.40.00)
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	☐ Other: Execution Date: July 28, 2006		
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)
	67,600-097 (81143093)		
	Serial No. Not Available		
	Additional numbers atta	ache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	RANDY W. TUNG Tung & Associates	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)
		8	Deposit Account Number: 06-1510 (or 26-1505) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying gradeposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	the original document. Randy W. Tung		8/29/06 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
	Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 31,311		Date 50 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docured in the state of the state			

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018300 FRAME: 0144 PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ILE DEB RCE ffice

ALCONDATION FORWINGOVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Of
PATENTS ONLY	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	STEVEN SCHONDORF		FORD MOTOR COMPANY DEARBORN, MI
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ≅ No
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	☐ Other: Execution Date: August 4, 2006		
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s)
	67,600-097 (81143093)		
	Serial No. Not Available		
	Additional numbers atta	ache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	RANDY W. TUNG	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)
		8	Deposit Account Number: 06-1510 (or \$6-1505) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or a signal document.	tion	is true and correct and any attached copy is a tree copy of
	Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Signature		8/29/06 Table Date
	Registration No. 31,311		25 SS
	Total numbe Commissione	r of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents to the second se
	P.O. Box	v 14	- Rueling

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018300 FRAME: 0145**

Pleane direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **81143093** entitled: **Optional Fuel Economy Control Switch** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Shahid Siddiqui Allen Duan Vijay Garg Joseph Stanek Elaine Chen Ramakrishna Raju Steven Schondorf Floyd Cadwell George Dolan Jeffrey Boismier; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by full and exclusive described in the s of the United State herein: Serial No. Patents and Trace	my contractual obligation, I do sell, as right for the United States of Americ pecification executed by me on the dies therefor (and I hereby authorize manually).	yment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR ssign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the a and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as ate listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
Executed by:		
	SIGNA	TURE:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Shahid Siddiqui 44410 White Pine Circle West, Northville, MI 48168-4348, United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Allen Duan Gallinger Dr., Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Vijay Garg	Date: July 31, 06
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Joseph Stanek 19725 Windridge, Northville, MI 48167 United States of America	Date:

PATENT

REEL: 018300 FRAME: 0146

Name:

Elaine Chen _

Date: July 27 2006

Home Address: City, State, Zip:

23130 Lodge Ln Dearborn, MI 48128

Country:

United States of Am

Name:

Ramakrishna Raju

5371 Kingfield Dr.,

Steven Schondorf

Date: 8/10/06

Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:

West Bloomfield, MI 48322 United States of America

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:

3 Shady Hollow Drive,

Country:

Dearborn, MI 48124 United States of America

Name:

George Dolan

Home Address: City, State, Zip:

1771 Dogwood Trail, Commerce Twp, MI 48390,

Country:

United States of America

Name:

Jeffrey Boismier Home Address: 19690 Saint Louis St.

City, State, Zip:

Rockwood, Mi. 48173,

Country:

United States of America

David Kelley

Floyd ladwell 18625 Audelle St

Dearborn, MI 48124

Flay Codew

PATENT

REEL: 018300 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 08/29/2006